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YOUTH REGISTERED UNDER PMIS IN MADHYA PRADESH

QUESTION


1963. Smt. Maya Naroliya


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of youth in the State of Madhya Pradesh who have completed their profile on the PMIS portal so far under the Prime Minister Internship Scheme (PMIS) as announced in the Budget 2024-25, the district-wise details thereof; and

(b) whether the Central Government is taking any special initiative to increase the internship opportunities under PMIS scheme in the State of Madhya Pradesh, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                                                                          [SHRI HARSH MALHOTRA]

(a) & (b): The Prime Minister’s Internship Scheme (PMIS) was announced in the Budget 2024-

25. It aims to provide internship opportunities to one crore youth in top 500 companies in five years. As an initiation to this Scheme, Ministry of Corporate Affairs has launched a Pilot Project of the Scheme on 3rd October, 2024, which is targeted to provide 1.25 lakh internship opportunities to the youth in the Financial Year 2024-25. The Scheme is being implemented through an online portal https://pminternship.mca.gov.in.

Partner Companies for the PM Internship Scheme- Pilot Project, include the top 500 companies selected on the basis of average Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) expenditure in the last 3 years, which covers a large number of diverse sectors including Aviation and Defence, Automotive, Banking and Financial Services, Chemical Industry, Oil, Gas and Energy etc. Further, to promote internships in emerging sectors, Scheme guidelines have a provision that any company/ bank/ financial institution desirous of participating in the Scheme may approach the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), which would take a view keeping in view underrepresented sectors.

In Round I of the PMIS Pilot Project, companies have provided around 1.27 lakh internship opportunities. In the ongoing round II of the PMIS Pilot Project more than 1.18 lakh internship opportunities (both new and edited unfilled opportunities of previous round) have been posted by the Partner Companies in 735 districts across 36 states/UTs of the country, out of which, 5220 opportunities have been provided in the state of Madhya

Pradesh.

Till 12th March 2025, a total of 51,181 profiles (Round I and Round II) have been completed by the candidates from the state of Madhya Pradesh. The district-wise details is provided in the Annexure-I.

https://pminternship.mca.gov.in/


Annexure to the Unstarred question no. 1963 to be answered in Rajya Sabha on 18.03.2025.


(District-wise number of completed profiles in the State of Madhya Pradesh under PMIS Pilot

Project)

S.No. District No. of Completed profiles as on 12th

March, 2025

1 Agar Malwa 294

2 Alirajpur 226

3 Anuppur 621

4 Ashoknagar 421

5 Balaghat 2285

6 Barwani 596

7 Betul 1434

8 Bhind 636

9 Bhopal 2243

10 Burhanpur 238

11 Chhatarpur 806

12 Chhindwara 1732

13 Damoh 729

14 Datia 488

15 Dewas 797

16 Dhar 908

17 Dindori 405

18 East Nimar 1010

19 Guna 1170

20 Gwalior 2051

21 Harda 437

22 Indore 3068

23 Jabalpur 2516

24 Jhabua 462

25 Katni 634

26 Khargone 1766

27 Maihar 228

28 Mandla 550

29 Mandsaur 935

30 Mauganj 165

31 Morena 732

32 Narmadapuram 3766

33 Narsinghpur 1318

34 Neemuch 443

35 Niwari 247

36 Pandhurna 354

37 Panna 540

38 Raisen 751

39 Rajgarh 840

40 Ratlam 519

41 Rewa 1088

42 Sagar 1242

43 Satna 1051

44 Sehore 1321

45 Seoni 931


46 Shahdol 511

47 Shajapur 400

48 Sheopur 246

49 Shivpuri 794

50 Sidhi 466

51 Singrauli 801

52 Tikamgarh 620

53 Ujjain 1426

54 Umaria 349

55 Vidisha 574

  Grand Total 51,181


*****

